Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	10-18-200
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.	10 10-200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

10-10-2001	United Sta
	HEET LY
103454350	ched documents o

To the Director of the U. S. Pa 103454	.ched documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Bond Street Ltd.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines) New York  Execution Date(s) 9 25 2007				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? $\overline{X}$				
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Canada  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Sched. A  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No iling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neal L. Slifkin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Harris Beach PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00			
Street Address: 99 Garnsey Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to  X Enclosed			
City: Pittsford	8 Payment Information:			
State: NY       Zip: 14534         Phone Number: (585) 419-8636         Fax Number: (585) 419-8813         Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbe Expiration Dar  b. Deposit Account Number 08-0865  Authorized User Name Neal L. Slifkin			
9. Signature: / West // /	10/10/07			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Neal L. Slifkin

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0417** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRAVEL-RITE	3,140,957	September 12, 2006
TECH-RITE	3,058,632	February 14, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0418

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas Bond Street Ltd., a New York Corporation (AAssignor@), has adopted, used and is using the marks on the attached Schedule A ("Marks") which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas Bry-Mel Holding Inc. of 9255 Henri Bourassa West H4S 1X1 Montreal, Quebec Canada (AAssignee®) desires to acquire all rights in and to said Marks in the United States and the United States Registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the U.S. Registrations thereof, including all rights in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the Marks.

Bond Street Ltd.

Assignor

By: Michael Schwartz

President

Bry-Mel Holding Ing.

Assignee

Michael Schwartz

President

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0419

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRAVEL-RITE	3,140,957	September 12, 2006
TECH-RITE	3,058,632	February 14, 2006

**RECORDED: 10/15/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0420